



Nevta - Mahapura Road, Jaipur - 302029, Rajasthan, India

Affiliated to the University of Rajasthan Approved under Section 2(f) & 12(B) of the UGC Act, 1956 A Christian Minority Jesuit Institution ISO 14001:2015 Certified Institution

Ref: SXCJ/ACAD/EVENT/2024-25/**0881** 25 September 2024

Investiture Ceremony 2024

This is to inform you all that St Xavier's College Jaipur is organizing the Investiture Ceremony on 26 September 2024 for the Office Bearers (Core Council and Class Representatives for various UG and PG Courses) constituting the Students' Council Body for the academic year 2024-25.

Event Details:

Date: 26 September 2024

Time: 12 Noon

Venue: College Auditorium

St. Xavier's College, Jaipur Nevta-Mahapura Road, Jaipur

Ref: SXCJ/ACAD/EVENT/2024-25/0882-0886

Copy forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:

- 1. Vice-principal, St Xavier's College Jaipur
- 2. Coordinator, Students' Council, St Xavier's College Jaipur
- 3. Heads of all the Departments, St Xavier's College Jaipur
- 4. Website Coordinator, St Xavier's College Jaipur
- 5. Principal Office, St Xavier's College Jaipur